

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23763/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in SA No.241/2009  
in CWP No.10858/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJAN PUROHIT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhawan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTag S.L.P. (C) No. of 2009 (D.  
No.27564 of 2009 with this petition.

Place the petitions on 18th September, 2009.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master