

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23763/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2009 in SA No. 241/2009 in CWP No. 10858/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJAN PUROHIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23784 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv. for

2

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after three weeks.

Parties shall maintain status quo, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

\234

1

ITEM NO.35 + 58

COURT No.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23763/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 03/09/2009 in SA No. 241/2009
in CWP No. 10858/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR)

RAJAN PUROHIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23784 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv. for

2

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List after three weeks.

Parties shall maintain status quo, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master