

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23763/2009

RAJAN PUROHIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23784 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23976 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv  
Mr. N.K. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Sudhir Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 5 and  
6 in SLP(C)No. 23763/2009, 23784/2009 and 5, 7, 10, 11,  
12, 17 to 20, 25, 26 and 31 in SLP(C)No. 23976/2009.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file  
affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o  
unserved respondents.

List the matters on 22.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar