

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 23976 of 2009 submitted that though the common order in 15 cases is challenged, due to oversight, SLP is filed only with regard to the decision in Special Appeal No.241/2009 and the petitioner-College wants to make an application for amendment of its SLP so as to include the challenge the decision in regard to all the 15 cases to which the common order relates.

Adjourned by two weeks to enable the College to file necessary application alongwith necessary court fee.

List on 13.9.2010.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master