

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No.23763 of 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 3.9.2009 in Special Appeal No.241/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

RAJAN PUROHIT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and impleadment, with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No.23784/2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.23976/2009 (With appnl.(s) for amendment of the petition, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.15215/2010 (With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)  
(In SLP(C)23763 &  
23784/2009)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pallav shisodia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kr.Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer's Knit &amp; co., Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. M.R. Calla,Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.K. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Motolia,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanchit,Addv.

Mr. Somesh C.Jha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on a Non-Miscellaneous Day in  
March, 2011.

( O.P. Sharma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master