

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23763/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in SA No. 241/2009 & CWP No. 10858/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJAN PUROHIT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23784/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23976 of 2009

(With appn.(s) for amendment of the petition, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.15215/2010

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sashidharan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

2

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

3

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of April, 2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master