

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24967/2011

SABIHA NAZ AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SC&ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25353 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S.Bhasin,adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Kumar,adv.  
Mr.Sameer Kumar,adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.  
Mr.Milind Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deleting the names of the proforma respondents. Office to process it in accordance with the rules. List the matter on 21.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB